Code and the piggyback of the Florida Sheriff's Association/Florida Association of Counties & 

Florida Fire Chiefs' Automotive Contract #FSA24-VEL-32 and accepts the bid submitted by Duval 

Ford Fleet Sales for the purchase of a 2026 Ford Pickup Truck for the Village Fire Rescue 

Department, at a cost not to exceed Sixty Seven Thousand Two Dollars Fifteen Cents ($67,002.15), 

as set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto. 

Section 3. Disposal of Surplus Property. The Village Council hereby declares the 

2011 Ford Expedition and 2016 Chevrolet Silverado 2500 as surplus assets and authorizes the 

Village Manager to dispose of the surplus vehicles.